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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 18th round, Match #139

Monday, 24.02.2025, 18:00, Arena Lviv, Lviv. 3°C. Spectators: 1238

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

1 : 0

«Livyi Bereh» Kyiv

31 Riznyk Dmytro
2 L. Traore
5 Bondar Valerii
8 Kryskiv Dmytro
9 Shved Marian
11 Kevin
16 Azarov Irakli
17 V. Tobias
21 Bondarenko Artem
22 Matviienko Mykola (C)
38 Pedrinio

Substitutes
23 Fesiun Kiril
3 Arroyo
7 Eguinaldo
13 Pedro Henrique
18 Ghram Alaa
19 Kauã Elias
20 Hlushchenko Anton
24 Tsukanov Viktor
26 Konoplia Yukhym
29 Nazaryna Yehor
39 Newertton
74 Faryna Marian

Coach
Pušić Marino

1 Mekhaniv Maksym
27 Astakhov Ernest
50 Semenov Dmytro
22 Shapoval Vladyslav
6 Sidnney
18 Dedukh Ruslan (C)
19 Kohut M.
17 Kohut I.
96 Synytsia Oleg
7 Shastal Dmytro
21 Sukhoruchko Danyil

Substitutes
31 Stashkiv Vadym
23 Karavashchenko Illia
2 Sokolov Oleh
44 Banada Yevhen
25 Kosovskyi Serhii
29 Prykhodko Klim
8 Diego
11 Voitsekhovskii Vladyslav
26 Halas Taras
10 Riznyk Andrii
9 Kobzar Bohdan

Coach
Pervak Vitalii

Referee:
Afanasiev Oleksandr
Assistant 1:
Pavlinov Oleksandr
Assistant 2:
Sukhin Vitalii
4th Official:
Solovian Oleksandr
Referee Observer:
Mozharovskyi Yurii

VAR Referee:
Blavatskyi Roman
VAR Referee Assistant:
Kohut Oleh
VAR Referee Observer:
Suriak Yurii
Delegate:
Kucher Oleh
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 18th round, Match #139
Monday, 24.02.2025, 18:00, Arena Lviv, Lviv. 3°C. Spectators: 1238

«Shakhtar» Donetsk 1 : 0 «Livyi Bereh» Kyiv
38 Pedrinio 45'

16 Azarov Irakli
13 Pedro Henrique 46'

38 Pedrinio
29 Nazaryna Yehor 46'

9 Shved Marian 61'

2 L. Traore
19 Kauã Elias 62'

17 V. Tobias
26 Konoplia Yukhym 70'

5 Bondar Valerii 70'

83' 19 Kohut M.
29 Prykhodko Klim

83' 17 Kohut I.
26 Halas Taras

83' 96 Synytsia Oleg
10 Riznyk Andrii

11 Kevin 88'

88' 18 Dedukh Ruslan

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


